DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. E-9148
This Certificate consists of 3 pages
This is to certify that the
Circuit Breaker
823.10
with type designation(s)
Emax X1
Holder of certificate
ABB S.P.A. - ABB SACE DIVISION
BERGAMO BG, Italy
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft
and Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application
Rated Voltage (V) 440 V - 690 V (AC)
Rated Current (A) 630 - 1600
Frequency (Hz) 50 - 60
Place and date   This Certificate is valid until
Høvik, 2008-11-21   2012-12-31
for Det Norske Veritas
AS
  Trond Sjåvåg   Local Office   Nicolay Horn
Head of Section DNV Milan Surveyor
Name and place of manufacturer
ABB SpA - ABB Sace Division
Frosinone, ITALY
Product description
Type: Emax
Low voltage moulded case circuit breaker for protection, insulation and switching
of circuits. Delivered with releases PR 331 / PR332 & PR333 and different types
of accessories.
Technical data:
  Emax X1 B Emax X1
N
Emax X1
L
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 800 800 800
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp (kV)
8 8 8
Rated current Iu (A) at 40 OC 630 - 1600 630 - 1600 630 - 1250
Rated voltage Ue (V) 230 - 690 230 - 690  230 - 690
Rated frequency AC (Hz) 50-60 50-60 50-60
Breaking current (kA) ICU,
230/380/415 V (kA)
42 65 150
Breaking current (kA) ICU, 440 V
(kA)
42 65 130
Breaking current (kA) ICU, 500/525V
(kA)
42 50 100
Breaking current (kA) ICU, 690 V AC
(kA)
42 50 60
Breaking current (kA) ICS,
230/380/415 V (kA)
42 50 150
Breaking current (kA) ICS, 440 V
(kA)
42 50 130
Breaking current (kA) ICS, 500/525 V
(kA)
42 42 100
Breaking current (kA) ICU, 690 V
(kA)
42 42 45
Breaking current ICW (kA) 42  42 15
Utilisation category B B B